

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Marjory Stoneman Douglas was born on April 7, 1890 in Minneapolis, Minnesota; and

Marjory Stoneman Douglas has had a long and distinguished career as an author, and has held many different positions in which she has displayed her superior writing talent; WHEREAS:

Marjory Stoneman Douglas has contributed much to the University of Miami, as an English instructor, editor of the University of Miami Press, and member and President of the Friends of the University of Miami Library; and WHEREAS:

Marjory Stone Douglas, a resident of the State of Florida, has received numerous awards WHEREAS:

and honors throughout her lifetime, including many in the area of conservation and the environment; and

On March 30, 1990 the Friends of the University of Miami are hosting a Marjory Stoneman Douglas Centennial Dinner, and the establishment of the Marjory Stoneman Douglas WHEREAS:

Library Endowment Fund; and

WHEREAS: It is fitting to set aside a day in honor of this woman who has accomplished so much in

her 100 years of living; _

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Friday, March 30, 1990 to be

> STATE OF MINNESOTA MAN DOUGLAS DAY DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

in Minnesota.

MAY 14 1990

an andores there Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

subject Respich